# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2992085

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHEN-CHAO WANG	01/22/2012
YING-TE OU	01/22/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADVANCED SEMICONDUCTOR ENGINEERING, INC.	
Street Address:	NO. 26, CHIN 3RD ROAD, NANTZE EXPORT PROCESSING ZONE	
City:	KAOHSIUNG	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14465699

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 949-855-1246

**Email:** cfleischer@stetinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MARK B. GARRED

Address Line 1: 75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250

Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASEGP-002G
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK B. GARRED
SIGNATURE:	/mbg/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502945487 REEL: 033586 FRAME: 0274

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Chen-Chao Wang

of

No. 8, Ln. 418, Shoufeng Rd., Nanzi Dist.,

Kaohsiung City, 811 Taiwain (R.O.C.)

Ying-Te Ou

of

No. 95, Ln. 165, Meichang St., Nanzi Dist., Kaohsiung City, 811 Taiwain (R.O.C.)

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Advanced Semiconductor Engineering, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Taiwan R.O.C., having a place of business at No. 26, Chin 3<sup>rd</sup> Road, Nantze Export Processing Zone, Kaohslung, Talwan, R.O.C., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention

### THROUGH SILICON VIAS FOR SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICES AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREOF

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

T:\Client Documents\ASEGP\002A\Assignment.doc

**PATENT REEL: 033586 FRAME: 0275**